

Decisions of the Bradford West Area Committee on Thursday, 30 November 2023

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON THURSDAY 7 DECEMBER 2023 AT 1700

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of another committee or by the Committee member representing the third largest group on the Council.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

` '	ked * may not be called in under Paragraph 8.7 of Part 3E of the
Constitution.	

To:

1. BRADFORD WEST LOCALITY PLAN - PROGRESS UPDATE 2022/23

Resolved -

That in consultation with the Chair of Bradford West Area Committee, the Bradford West Area Co-ordinator, presents a progress report to the Area Committee in 12 months' time. That the report details the progress and achievements made for each of the priorities detailed in the Bradford West Locality Plan during 2023/24.

To be actioned by: Bradford West Area Co-ordinator

2. YOUTH SERVICE UPDATE - BRADFORD WEST

Resolved -

That the work undertaken by the Youth Service in the Bradford West Area as detailed in Document "H", be welcomed.

Lead: Strategic Director, Place

3. ALLOCATION OF WEST YORKSHIRE MAYOR'S CLIMATE COMMUNITY GRANT SCHEME (BRADFORD)

Resolved -

- (1) That the proposals for the funding allocations, as outlined at Appendix B, attached to Document "I", be agreed.
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group be thanked for their work with this funding.

Lead: Bradford West Area Co-ordinator

From: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Asad Shah, 01274 432280/07970 414022